GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4567
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2003

PURCHASE AND IMPORT OF MACHINERY BY CIL
SUBODH MOHITE

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the machinery purchased and imported by the Coal India Ltd. during the last three years, subsidiary-wise;
(b) whether some machinery purchased is still lying unused in the godowns;
(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons for not using the same; and

(d) the money spent on the purchase of this machinery?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COAL (SHRIKARIYA MUNDA)

(a) : The details of machinery purchased and imported by Coal India Limited during last three years are given in Annexure.
Out of above total purchases only 460 HP Wheel Dozer pertained to the category of imported purchase.

(b): None of the above machinery purchased is lying idle in the godowns.

(c): Does not arise in view of reply given to part (b) above.

(d): Does not arise in view of reply given to parts (b) & (c) above.
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